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Session 1

MON 1 DEC 2025  2:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed Team
Code Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

1 1 Women's Minimum (45-48kg) NIKITA CU
SIMRAN GKU BLUE WP 4:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

MAH MS.P.D. POUDWAL ASM
ARU
TEL
UTK
AP

JENIFER DANIAL
BAMANG YAPE
B.MOHAN
DHARMENDER BORAH
D KIRAN SAGAR

27:29
26:30
26:30
26:30
28:28

RED
BLUE

2 2 Women's Light Fly (50kg) JANHAVI BHARAT WAGHMARE UOMM
SHEETAL RANI SUHR BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

J&K SANDEEP SCHIB CHT
DEL
HP
KAR
RAJ

KULDEEP SONKER
AKASH BISWAS
DEVENDER POUND
ELANGAVAN
RAJENDRA SINGH RATHORE

28:29
29:28
27:30
28:29
28:29

RED
BLUE

3 3 Women's Fly (52kg) MUSKAN MDUR
POOJA CRSU BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

TEL N.SWAPNAPRIYA UTK
RAJ
UP
AP
MAH

DHARMENDER BORAH
RAKESH CHAHAR
YUVRAJ MISHRA
D KIRAN SAGAR
MS.P.D. POUDWAL

27:30
27:30
28:29
28:29
28:29

RED
BLUE

4 4 Women's Fly (52kg) PRIYANKA GKU
DEVIKA SATYAJIT GHORPADE SPPU BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-

RED
BLUE

5 5 Women's Bantam (54kg) KIRTI GNDUA
YATRI PATEL HNUG

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

ASM JENIFER DANIAL J&K
TEL
HAR
CHT
DEL

SANDEEP SCHIB
B.MOHAN
POOJA DHUN
KULDEEP SONKER
AKASH BISWAS

30:27
30:27
29:28
30:27
29:28

RED
BLUE

6 6 Women's Bantam (54kg) SUNITA MGSU
HARMEETKAUR GKU

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

ARU BAMANG YAPE HP
KAR
MAH
UP
TEL

DEVENDER POUND
ELANGAVAN
MS.P.D. POUDWAL
YUVRAJ MISHRA
N.SWAPNAPRIYA

28:29
29:28
30:27
29:28
28:29

RED
BLUE

7 7 Women's Feather (57kg) VISHU RATHEE SUHR
CHARU YADAV UOEM BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

CHT KULDEEP SONKER AP
ASM
J&K
PUN
RAJ

D KIRAN SAGAR
JENIFER DANIAL
SANDEEP SCHIB
DIDAR SINGH
RAJENDRA SINGH RATHORE

29:28
27:30
28:29
27:30
28:29

RED
BLUE

8 8 Women's Feather (57kg) YOOGASRI E RU
VINKA KUK BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

DEL AKASH BISWAS MAH
RAJ
TEL
UTK
ARU

MS.P.D. POUDWAL
RAKESH CHAHAR
B.MOHAN
DHARMENDER BORAH
BAMANG YAPE

30:27
27:30
28:29
28:29
27:30

Page 1 / 3

http://www.shivnaresh.in


khelo India University (Women) Games-2025

Session Results
BHARATPURLohagarh Stadium WOMEN

Quarterfinals

www.shivnaresh.in
SHIV NARESH VARNA DISPLAY
BX0000Z01_C74 5.0 Report Created  TUE 2 DEC 2025 13:59 0010-036c-AIBA.ORG-30-82601

Session 1

MON 1 DEC 2025  2:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed Team
Code Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

9 9 Women's Light (60kg) MITALIKIRANGUNJAWALE KBPUS
SHRUTI NILKANTH ZADE RTMNU

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

HAR POOJA DHUN J&K
KAR
PUN
TEL
UP

SANDEEP SCHIB
ELANGAVAN
DIDAR SINGH
N.SWAPNAPRIYA
YUVRAJ MISHRA

30:27
30:27
30:27
30:26
30:26

RED
BLUE

10 10 Women's Light (60kg) MAHI LAMA RTUMP
VAISHNAVI WAGHMARE SPPU BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

HP DEVENDER POUND J&K
KAR
PUN
TEL
UP

SANDEEP SCHIB
ELANGAVAN
DIDAR SINGH
N.SWAPNAPRIYA
YUVRAJ MISHRA

29:28
28:29
28:29
28:29
27:30

RED
BLUE

11 11 Women's Light Welter (63kg) HUIDROM AMBESHORI DEVI MU
GARIMA BPSMV BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-

RED
BLUE

12 12 Women's Welter (66kg) MIMANSAPANDEY MJPRU
POOJA BPSMV None NC

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-

RED
BLUE

13 13 Women's Light Middle (70kg) ANANYA CHOUDHARY UOJ
TANUJ GJUST

RED DSQ R3

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

UTK DHARMENDER BORAH DEL
CHT
ARU
ASM
AP

AKASH BISWAS
KULDEEP SONKER
BAMANG YAPE
JENIFER DANIAL
D KIRAN SAGAR

27:30
27:30
27:30
29:28
27:30

RED
BLUE

14 14 Women's Light Heavy (81kg) VIDHI RAKESH RAWAL SGBAU
ANJUMAN SHARMA DBAMU BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

KAR ELANGAVAN HAR
HP
RAJ
TEL
UP

POOJA DHUN
DEVENDER POUND
RAKESH CHAHAR
B.MOHAN
YUVRAJ MISHRA

27:30
27:30
27:30
27:30
28:29

RED
BLUE

15 15 Women's Light Heavy (81kg) AASHKA HPUSH
NAINA BMU BLUE RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

RAJ RAJENDRA SINGH RATHORE J&K
MAH
PUN
UTK
DEL

SANDEEP SCHIB
MS.P.D. POUDWAL
DIDAR SINGH
DHARMENDER BORAH
AKASH BISWAS

16:20
16:20
16:20
17:20
16:20

RED
BLUE

16 16 Women's Heavy (+81kg) S JAYASREE SRMU
IPSITA VIKRAM CSMUK BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

UP YUVRAJ MISHRA AP
ASM
ARU
CHT
HAR

D KIRAN SAGAR
JENIFER DANIAL
BAMANG YAPE
KULDEEP SONKER
POOJA DHUN

25:30
26:30
26:30
23:30
26:30
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RED
BLUE

17 17 Women's Heavy (+81kg) NEETU CTU
MANKIRATKAUR BRAR PUP BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

RAJ RAKESH CHAHAR HP
KAR
UP
TEL
UTK

DEVENDER POUND
ELANGAVAN
YUVRAJ MISHRA
N.SWAPNAPRIYA
DHARMENDER BORAH

29:28
27:30
27:30
27:30
27:30

LEGEND
DSQ Disqualification NC No Contest Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest
WO Walkover WP Win on points
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