

khelo India University (Women) Games-2025

Session Results WOMEN



Quarterfinals Session 1

MON 1 DEC 2025 2:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decis	sion
1	1	Women's Minimum (45-48kg)	RED BLUE	NIKITA SIMRAN		CU GKU	BLUE	WP	4:0	
		Referee:	МАН	MS.P.D. POUDWAL	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ARU TEL UTK	JENIFER DANIAL BAMANG YAPE B.MOHAN DHARMENDER BOR D KIRAN SAGAR	kAH		27:29 26:30 26:30 26:30 28:28
2	2	Women's Light Fly (50kg)	RED	JANHAVI BHARAT WAGHMARE	:	UOMM				
2	2	Women's Light Fly (30kg)	BLUE	SHEETAL RANI	•	SUHR	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	J&K	SANDEEP SCHIB	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	DEL HP KAR	KULDEEP SONKER AKASH BISWAS DEVENDER POUND ELANGAVAN RAJENDRA SINGH F			28:29 29:28 27:30 28:29 28:29
3	3	Women's Fly (52kg)	RED	MUSKAN		MDUR				
3	3	Women's Fly (32kg)	BLUE	POOJA		CRSU	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	TEL	N.SWAPNAPRIYA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RAJ UP AP	DHARMENDER BOR RAKESH CHAHAR YUVRAJ MISHRA D KIRAN SAGAR MS.P.D. POUDWAL	RAH		27:30 27:30 28:29 28:29 28:29
4	4	Women's Fly (52kg)	RED	PRIYANKA		GKU				
		Referee:	BLUE	DEVIKA SATYAJIT GHORPADE	Judge 1: Judge 2:	SPPU	BLUE	WO		-
5	5	Women's Bantam (54kg)	RED	KIRTI		GNDUA	RED	WP	5:0	
			BLUE	YATRI PATEL		HNUG				
		Referee:	ASM	JENIFER DANIAL	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	TEL HAR CHT	SANDEEP SCHIB B.MOHAN POOJA DHUN KULDEEP SONKER AKASH BISWAS			30:27 30:27 29:28 30:27 29:28
6	6	Women's Bantam (54kg)	RED BLUE	SUNITA HARMEETKAUR		MGSU GKU	RED	WP	3:2	
		Referee:	ARU	BAMANG YAPE	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KAR MAH UP	DEVENDER POUND ELANGAVAN MS.P.D. POUDWAL YUVRAJ MISHRA N.SWAPNAPRIYA			28:29 29:28 30:27 29:28 28:29
7	7	Women's Feather (57kg)	RED BLUE	VISHU RATHEE CHARU YADAV		SUHR UOEM	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	СНТ	KULDEEP SONKER	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ASM J&K PUN	D KIRAN SAGAR JENIFER DANIAL SANDEEP SCHIB DIDAR SINGH RAJENDRA SINGH F	RATHORE		29:28 27:30 28:29 27:30 28:29
8	8	Women's Feather (57kg)	RED BLUE	YOOGASRI E VINKA		RU KUK	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee:		AKASH BISWAS	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAH RAJ TEL UTK	MS.P.D. POUDWAL RAKESH CHAHAR B.MOHAN DHARMENDER BOR BAMANG YAPE		7.1	30:27 27:30 28:29 28:29 27:30

www.shivnaresh.in SHIV NARESH BX0000Z01_C74 5.0 Page 1 / 3 VARNA DISPLAY 0010-036c-AIBA.ORG-30-82601



khelo India University (Women) Games-2025

Session Results WOMEN



Quarterfinals Session 1

MON 1 DEC 2025 2:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
9	9	Women's Light (60kg)	RED BLUE	MITALIKIRANGUNJAWALE SHRUTI NILKANTH ZADE		KBPUS RTMNU	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	HAR	POOJA DHUN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KAR PUN TEL	SANDEEP SCHIB ELANGAVAN DIDAR SINGH N.SWAPNAPRIYA YUVRAJ MISHRA			30:27 30:27 30:27 30:26 30:26
10	10	Women's Light (60kg)	RED BLUE	MAHI LAMA VAISHNAVI WAGHMARE		RTUMP SPPU	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	НР	DEVENDER POUND	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KAR PUN TEL	SANDEEP SCHIB ELANGAVAN DIDAR SINGH N.SWAPNAPRIYA YUVRAJ MISHRA			29:28 28:29 28:29 28:29 27:30
11	11	Women's Light Welter (63kg) Referee:	RED BLUE	HUIDROM AMBESHORI DEVI GARIMA	Judge 1:	MU BPSMV	BLUE	WO		-
12	12	Women's Welter (66kg) Referee:	RED BLUE	MIMANSAPANDEY POOJA	Judge 1: Judge 2:	MJPRU BPSMV	None	NC		- -
13	13	Women's Light Middle (70kg)	RED BLUE	ANANYA CHOUDHARY TANUJ		UOJ GJUST	RED	DSQ	R3	
		Referee:		DHARMENDER BORAH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	DEL CHT ARU ASM	AKASH BISWAS KULDEEP SONKER BAMANG YAPE JENIFER DANIAL D KIRAN SAGAR			27:30 27:30 27:30 29:28 27:30
14	14	Women's Light Heavy (81kg)	RED	VIDHI RAKESH RAWAL		SGBAU	DI IIE	N/D		
		Referee:	BLUE KAR	ANJUMAN SHARMA ELANGAVAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HP RAJ TEL	POOJA DHUN DEVENDER POUND RAKESH CHAHAR B.MOHAN YUVRAJ MISHRA	WP	5:0	27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 28:29
15	15	Women's Light Heavy (81kg)	RED BLUE	AASHKA NAINA		HPUSH BMU	BLUE	RSC	R3	
		Referee:	RAJ	RAJENDRA SINGH RATHORE	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAH PUN UTK	SANDEEP SCHIB MS.P.D. POUDWAL DIDAR SINGH DHARMENDER BOF AKASH BISWAS	RAH		16:20 16:20 16:20 17:20 16:20
16	16	Women's Heavy (+81kg)	RED BLUE	S JAYASREE IPSITA VIKRAM		SRMU CSMUK	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:		YUVRAJ MISHRA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	AP ASM ARU CHT	D KIRAN SAGAR JENIFER DANIAL BAMANG YAPE KULDEEP SONKER POOJA DHUN			25:30 26:30 26:30 23:30 26:30

www.shivnaresh.in SHIV NARESH BX0000Z01_C74 5.0



khelo India University (Women) Games-2025

Session Results WOMEN



Quarterfinals Session 1

MON 1 DEC 2025 2:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decision
17	17	Women's Heavy (+81kg)	RED BLUE	NEETU MANKIRATKAUR BRAR		CTU PUP	BLUE	WP	4:1
		Referee:	RAJ	RAKESH CHAHAR	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3:	KAR UP	DEVENDER POUNI ELANGAVAN YUVRAJ MISHRA	D	29:28 27:30 27:30
					Judge 4: Judge 5:		N.SWAPNAPRIYA DHARMENDER BO	RAH	27:30 27:30

LEGEND											
DSQ	Disqualification	NC	No Contest	Rn	Round number	RSC	Referee Stops Contest				
wo	Walkover	WP	Win on points								

 www.shivnaresh.in
 Page 3 / 3

 SHIV NARESH
 VARNA DISPLAY

 BX0000Z01_C74 5.0
 Report Created TUE 2 DEC 2025 13:59
 0010-036c-AIBA.ORG-30-82601